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LICENSEE EVENT REPOQRT EXHIBIT A

LER No. _50-313/83-023/03X-2

Occurrence Date: 09/16/83

CAUSE DESCRIPTION AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS (Continued)

program to provide assurance trat fire systems are maintained as required.




ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

ITEM NO: 1

DISCOVERY DATE: 09/16/83

FACILITY STATUS CODE: E

DESCRIPTION: Special fire door gap inspections were performed using

new acceptance crit~ria. Excessive gap was observed
between fire door a u floor or threshold
for the following:
1) Door 91 to computer room
2) Door 97 to ventilation equipment room
3) Door 65 to control room
4) Door 49 to electrical penetration room
5) Door 48 to ES switchgear room
6) Door 47 between ES switchgear rooms
7) Door 48 to ES switchgear room
8) Door 56 to Corridor 98
9) Door 45 to cable spreauing room
10) Door 43 to cable spreading room
11) Door 52 to N. battery room
12) Door 51 to S. battery room
13) Door 53 to Corridor 98
METHOD OF DISCOVERY: C
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special fire door gap inspection
CAUSE CODE: B
CAUSE: Origina® installation specifications did not address
gaps between doors and floors or threshoids
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: Posted fire watch immediately. If fire detection
equipment for the area was operable per TS 3.2.1.2
the fire watch was relieved. The fire doors which
were deficient were repaired, except for Doors 56 & 91.
Corrective actions for Doors 56 & 91 will be taken
pending completion of engineering evaluations and/or
modifications. The areas associated with Doors 56 &91
have operable fire detection equipment per T7.5.3.2.1.2.

ITEM NO: 2

DISCOVERY DATE: 09/17/83

FACILITY STATUS CODE: E

DESCRIPTION: As a continuation of Item 1, excessive gap was obscrved

between fire door and floor or threshold for the following:
1) Door 82 to Stairway #1
2) Door 25 to Stairway #1
3) Door 11 to Stairway #1
4) Door 42 to controlled access
5) Door 68 to controlled access
METHOD OF DISCOVERY: C
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special fire door gap inspection
CAUSE CODE: B
CAUSE: Original installation specifications did not address
gaps between doors and floors or thresholds
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: Posted fire watch immediately. If fire detection
equipment for the area was operable per TS 3.2.1.2
the fire watch was relieved. The fire doors which
were deficient were repaired.



ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

3

10/11/83

E

The piping penetration for halon system number 1 for
the Unit 1 control room under floor was found to be
inadequately sealed. The control room is manned
continuously, and smoke detectors under the floor were
operable.

o

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause is inadequate installation controls or in-
complete restoration after maintenance. It could not
be determined when the discrepancy occurred.

The penetration was sealed the full depth of the wall.
The penetration sealing was then inspected and found
to be satisfactory.

4

10/13/83

E

An inspection of Room 160, revealed a conduit above
fire door FD-91 was not properly sealed, and a door
to terminal box TB-627 was not properly secured. Fire
detection equipmerit was operable.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installation
or incomplete restoration following maintenance.
TB-627 was closed and secured. The conduit above
FD-91 was sealed. An inspection was performed, and
repairs were found to be satisfactory.



ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

ITEM NO: 5

DISCOVERY DATE: 10/13/83

FACILITY STATUS CODE: E

DESCRIPTION: An inspection of Room 161 revealed that 4 conduit

penetrations were not sealed. The conduits that were
unsealed were B4645, B4646, B4647, and B4648.

METHOD OF DISCOVERY: C

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special fire barrier inspection.

CAUSE CODE: B

CAUSE: The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
inadequate controls during installation or incomplete
restoration during maintenance.

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: A fire watch was posted immediately. The conduits
penetrations were sealed in accordance with applicable
requirements. The penetrations were inspecied and
verified to be sealed satisfactorily.

ITEM NO: 6

DISCOVERY DATE: 10/14/83

FACILITY STATUS CODE: E

DESCRIPTION: A inspection of Room 8Y revealed a % inch hole in

fire door FD-42.

METHOD OF DISCOVERY: C

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special fire barrier inspection

CAUSE CODE: A

CAUSE: The cause is inadequate work controls following
maintenance or modification of a fire door. The
degradation associated with holes in fire doors was
not recognized until recent communication with
Underwriters Laboratory.

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: A fire watch was posted immediately. The hole in
the door was repaired in accordance with applicable
requirements. An inspection was performed, and repairs
were found to be satisfactory.



ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVLRY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

7

10/14/83

E

An inspection of Room 123 revealed that fire door
FD-284 had 5 smali (approximately 1/8") holes in the
Unit 2 side and 2 smail (approximately 1/8") holes
in the Unit 1 side.

C

Special fire barrier inspection.

A

The cause is inadequate work controls following
maintenance or modification of the fire door. The
degradation associated with such holes in fire doors
was not recognized until recent communications with
Underwriters Laboratory.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The holes in
FD-284 were sealed in accordance with applicable
requirements. An inspection was performed, and
repairs were found to be satisfactory.

8

10/14/83

E

An inspeciton of Room 88, communications room,
revealed that a telephone conduit penetration was

not sealed.

C

Special fire barrier inspection.

B

The cauce was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installation
or incomplete re-toration during maintenance.

A fire watch was in the immediate area and was informed
of the discrepancy so as to establish a fire watch
for the conduit penetration. The conduit penetration
was sealed in accordance with applicable requirements.
An inspection performed and the seal was found to be

satisfactory.




ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATU> CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

9

10/14/83

E

An inspection of Room 82 revealed a condulet cover
missing and a conduit penetraticn not sealed.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been

a result of inadequate controls during installation or
incomplete restoration following maintenance.

A cover was installed on the condulaet, and the conduit
penetration was sealed. An investigation was performed
and the repairs were found to be satisfaclory.

10

10/14/83

E

An inspection of Room 161 revealed that piping
penetrations for chilled water had degraded on one

side of the wall.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

E

The cause is not precisely known but could be due to
piping stresses. The wall involved with this discrepancy
is a plaster wall.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The piping pene-
tration seals were repaired in accordance with applicable
requirements. The peneirations were inspected and found
to be satisfactory.

11

10/14/83

E

An inspection revealed electrical box covers not
secured in a communications room on the 372' elevation
of the Unit 1 Auxiliary Building.

C

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cau-e was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installation
or incompiete restoration during maintenance.

A fire watch in the immediate area was informed of
the discrepancy so as to establish a fire watch of
the unsealed boxes. The box covers were subsequently
secured.




ITEM NO:
DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STAUTS
DESCRIPTION:

CODE:

METHOD OF
DISCOVERY
CAUSE CODE:
CAUSE:

DISCOVERY

ITEM NO:
DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS
DESCRIPTION:

CODE:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:

)ISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:

CAUSE CODE:
CAUSE:

CORRECTIVE

DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

12
10/15/83

2

An inspection of the controlled access are
that a condulet cover
properly sealed

C

Special fire barrier
B
The

revealed

was missing and a conduit was not

1nspection

cause is inadequate work controls when
fire barriers. The discrepancy could have been a result
of inadequate controls during installation or incomplete
restoration following maintenance

A fire watch was posted immediately condulet cover
was replaced and the conduit penetration was sealed An
inspection was performed, and the repairs

be satisfactory

dealing with

Y}VP

were found to

13

10/15/83

E

An inspection of the ventilation equipment room on
the 404' elevation of the turbine auxiliary building
revealed an unsealed conduit penetration

C
Special fire
B

The cause is inadequate work controls when dealing
«ith fire barriers The discrepancy could have
a result of inadequate controls
or incomplete restoration following maintenance.

A fire watch was posted immediately. The conduit
penetration was sealed in accordance with applicable
requirements. The penetrations were inspected and
verified to be sealed satisfactorily

barrier

inspection

been
during installation




ITEM NO
DISCOVERY DATE
FACILITY STATUS
DESCRIPTION:

CODE:

METHOD OF
DISCOVERY
CAUSE CODE:

CAUSE:

DISCOVERY:

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE:
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF ERY

DISCOVERY DESCTIPTION:

CAUSE
CAUSE:

CODE

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 (cont'd)

Fire Barrier Deficiencies

t

An inspection of the wall area around
(turbine deck to Unit 1 controlled access)
a phone wire through an unsealed penetration and two
unsealed conduit penetrations. Also the conduits
were missing condulet covers at elbows right at the
penetrations

C
Special
B

The cause inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers The discrepancy could have been
a result of inadequate controls during installatior
or incomplete restoration during maintenance

A fire watch was posted immediately.
were subsequently sealed and the condulet covers
installed An inspection was performed and repairs
were found to be satisfactory.

Fire Door 68

revealed

fire barrier inspection

was

15

10/15/83

"

An inspection

three penetrations

elevation

revealed unsealed

in the turbine auxiliary building, 404’
C

Special
R
T
|

fire barriey iﬂbpﬂ(tiOV
he cause was

fire

inadequate work controls when dealing

barriers. The discrepancy could have been
inadequate controls during installation or incomplete
restoration during maintenance

A fire watch was posted immediately

with

The penetrations were verified to be

sealed bitf\*du!?Vi!yv

inspected and

The penetrations

The penetrations
were sealed in accordance with applicable requirements



ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023

FIRE BARRIER DEFICIENCIES

ITEM NO

DISCOVERY DATE )/15/83

FACILITY STATUS CODI

DESCRIPTION An inspection revealed three unsealed penetration
and an improperly sealed terminal box (TB-047
the diesel fuel vault (354" elevation) Although
first believed to be non-reportable, a subsequent
evaluation on 11/11/83 determined the deficiencies
to be reportable

METHOD OF DISCOVERY: (

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special fire barrier inspection

CAUSE CODE B

£
CAUSE The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
4 3

with fire barriers Tie deficiencies could have

been the result of inadeauate controls during
installation or incomplete restoration following
maintenance

The penetrations and term

inspected and founa to be

inspection of a fire wall between the turbine

and Auxiliary Building revealed that an electrical
access box cover was

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION Special fire barrier inspection

CAUSE CODE

CAUSE The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers The discrepancy was most likel)

Yy
+

a result of incomplete restoration after maintenance
or modification
A fire watch was established immediately The

electrical access box cover was installed. Ar

inspection was performed, and repairs were found to
be satisfactory




ATTACHMENT TO LE

FIRE BARRIER DEF

0/16

t

An inspec ) st wall of the turbine deck

revealed th ~ondui junction boxes with missing
covers

METHOD OF DISC ‘ ke

DISCOVERY SCR 0 Special ire barrier inspection

CAUSE CODE B

CAUSE: The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers The deficiencies could have
been a resuit « inadequate controls during install
ation or incomplete restoration following maintenance

CORRECTIVE ACTION A fire watch was posted imm:diately fhe covers were
replaced, inspected and found to be satisfactory

ITEM NO

) ISCOVERY DATE 10/17/83
ACILITY STATUS

F& I

PTION: An inspection of a fire wall in Room 128, revealed

I W ’

f

11
il

r -
vEoL R

that a ventilation duct penetration was not properly
sealed, 2 pipe penetrations were not sealed, a
junction box was not sealed and small holes in the
wall near the ceiling were not sealed.

METHOD OF DISCOVERY C

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION: Special Tire barrier inspectior

CAUSE CODE: B

CAUSE: lhe cause was inadequate work controls when
dealing with fire barriers. The discrepancies
could have been a result of inadequate controls
during installation or incompliete restorat
after maintenance or modifications

CORRECTI \CTIO A fire watch was established immediately. The
penetrations were sealed in accordance with approved

methods. Inspections were conducted, and repairs

were found to be satisfactory




ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 cont'd

FIRE BARRIER DEFICIENCIES

ITEM NO )
DISCOVERY DATE 0/17/83
FACILITY STATUS CODE: (
DESCRIPTION An inspection of Room 198 (Shift Supervisor's office)
revealed that a conduit penetration in the door
frame of FD-198 was not sealed and a mounting
bracket penetration on FD-198 was not properly
sealed
MEDHOD OF DISCOVERY: C
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION Special fire barrier inspection
CAUSE BODE: B
CAUSE: lhe cause was inadequate work controis when dealing
with fire barriers. The discrepancies could have
been a result of inadequate controls during instai-
lation or incomplete restoration after maintenance
or modifications
CORRECTIVE ACTION: A fire watch was posted immediately The penetrations
were sealed in accordance with approved methods. An
inspection was conducted, and repairs were found to
be satisfactory

21
10/22/83
ITY STATUS CODE: E
IPTION: An inspection revealed the penetration of the east
wall of the diesel fuel vault for the interceptor
drain pipe to be imp.operly sealed
METHOD OF DISCOVERY C
DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION Special fire barrier inspection
CAUSE CODE: B
CAUSE The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers. Tihe deficiency could be a
result of inadequate controls during installation
or incomplete restoration following maintenance
CORRECTIVE ACTION: A fire watch was posted iimmediately. The pene-
tration was sealed, inspected, and found to be
satisfactory




ITEM NO:

DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILITY STATUS CODE
DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF DISCOVERY:

DISCOVERY DESCRIPTION:

CAUSE CODE
CAUSE:

ITEM NO:
DISCOVERY DATE:
FACILTTY STATUS CODE

DESCRIPTION:

METHOD OF
DISCOVERY
CAUSE COD
CAUSE

CORRECTIVE ACTION:

ATTACHMENT TO LER 83-023 cont d

FIRE BARRIER DEFICIENCIES

\n inspection revealed an inadequate piping pene-
ration between the turbine building and auxiliary
cul iding in the v‘.'{i(‘.‘:t} of the condensate Lumps

Special fire barrier inspection

E

The cause was inadequate work controls when

dealing with fire barriers. The deficiency could
have been caused by inadequate controls during
installation or incomplete restoration following
maintenance.

A fire watch was posted immediately The penetration
was sealed, inspected anc found to be satisfactory.

An inspection revealed two unsealed screw anchor
penetrations in the wall between the turbine
building and a ventilation equipment room (404°
elevation)

Special fire barrier inspection

B

The cause was inadequate work controls when dealing
with fire barriers The deficiencies could have

been caused by inadequate controls during instal-
lation or incomplete restoration following maintenance
A fire watch was immediately posted The pene-
trations were sealed, inspected and found to be
satisfactory




Gagliardo, Director
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and E ngineering Programs
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
RHC’?“(!\: I‘.
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 100f
Arlington, TX '601

ubjec Arkansas Nuclear
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Licensee Event
No. 83-023/03X

lemen:

letter transmits revision 2 to LER No. 83-023/03X, concerning fire

barrier inspections Our letter dated October 10, (1CAN1@8304 )
which transmitted Revision 0 of this LER, stated that the results of Tire
barriers and systems inspections would be conveyed v

weekly basis via telephone and the LER updated at three

In order to simplify the reporting of fire barrier deficienc

will be updated in writing approximately weekly untii completion of

current i1nspection etfor L ‘ 1ating the necessity for weekly verbal
updates
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